

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).697/2006

(From the judgment and order dated 06/10/2005 in BA No. 1142/2005 of The
HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

STATE, GOVT. OF NCT DELHI THRU. DY.SECY.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VISHAL YADAV & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay,Permission to file addl. Documents & office report)

WITH SLP(Cr1) NO. 937 of 2006

(With appln(s) for stay,impleadment and Permission to file addl. Documents & office report)

Date: 21/07/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Gopal Subramaniam, ASG

Mr.Ankit Singhal, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar,Adv.

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.

Ms.Shomila Bakshi, Adv.

Mrs.Rani Mishra, Adv.

Mr.P.K.Dey,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.U.R.Lalit, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Kul Bharat, Adv.

Mr. L. D. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Adjourned by two weeks.

(G.V.Ramana)

Court Master

(Veera Verma)

Court Master