

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).697/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 06/10/2005 in BA No. 1142/2005 of The  
HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

STATE, GOVT. OF NCT DELHI THRU. DY.SECY.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VISHAL YADAV & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and permission to file addl. Documents and office report )

WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 937 of 2006

(With appln(s) for stay and impleadment and permission to file addl. Documents and  
bringing on record addl. Facts and office report )

Date: 03/01/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.

Mr. Ankit Singhal, Adv.

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. U.R. Lalit, Sr. Adv.

M/s. Ranbir Yadav, Rajneesh Chopra,  
Dhruv Kapur, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List after a week.

(R.K. DHAWAN)

COURT MASTER

(VEERA VERMA)

COURT MASTER